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ASAP’S FINANCIAL SUPPORTS 

Tuition waiver
 
Public transportation
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ASAP’S COMPONENTS 
Student Services 
• Advising 
• Tutoring 
• Career Services 

Course Enrollment 
• ASAP Seminar 
• Block-Schedule 

Classes 

Requirements / Messages 
• Enroll Full-time 
• Take Dev. Ed. Early 
• Graduate in 3 Years 

Financial Supports 
• Tuition Waiver 
• MetroCards 
• Textbooks 
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*p ≤ .10        ***p ≤ .01 
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FIRST SEMESTER ENROLLMENT 
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FIRST SEMESTER CREDITS EARNED 

Program
m  

Group 

Control  
Group 

 
Difference 

Total Credits Earned 11.4 9.3 2.1*** 

Progra
m  

Group 

Control  
Group 

 
Difference 

Total Credits Earned 
     College-Level 
     Developmental 

11.4 
8.5 
2.9 

9.3 
7.6 
1.7 

2.1*** 

0.9*** 

1.2*** 
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SECOND SEMESTER ENROLLMENT 
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FIRST SEMESTER CREDITS EARNED 
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MDRC's Higher Education Experimental Evaluations 
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MORE INFORMATION 

 
Download event materials and learn more at  

www.PostsecondaryResearch.org 

NCPR IS FUNDED BY THE INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION SCIENCES OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
and is a partnership of the Community College Research Center, Teachers College, Columbia University;  

MDRC; the Curry School of Education at the University of Virginia; and faculty at Harvard University.  

http://www.postsecondaryresearch.org/conference/afterevent.html
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